agreement and all necessary documents to make a loan under the City’s Storefront 
Loan Fund Program to 3 D Moore Enterprises LLC to assist in the renovations of the 
storefronts at 3948 Mayfield Road, subject to the submission of all requested 
documentation. The loan shall be in the sum of Ninety-Three Thousand Nine Hundred 
Thirty-Two and 25/100 Dollars ($93,932.25) with a five (5) year repayment schedule. 
The loan shall be secured by a first position mortgage on the   property at 3948 Mayfield 
Road and by a personal guarantee from Darryl Moore in the full amount of the loan. 
During the term of the loan, 3 D MOORE ENTERPRISES LLC shall provide adequate